## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	This submission is to correct a previous assignment at reel/frame 3060/0367 that incorrectly identified the owner Ho-Chunk Nation as a Wisconsin corporation instead of a federally-recognized indian tribe and affects post registration filing

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ho-Chunk Nation		111/07/2011 1	federally-recognized indian tribe: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ho-Chunk Nation
Street Address:	W9814 Airport Rd
City:	Black River Falls
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54615
Entity Type:	federally-recognized indian tribe: UNITED STATES

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2216381	RAINBOW CASINO
Registration Number:	2245675	RAINBOW CASINO
Registration Number:	2245676	RAINBOW CASINO
Registration Number:	2633851	RAINBOW HOTEL CASINO
Registration Number:	2448840	RAINBOW HOTEL CASINO
Registration Number:	2448841	RAINBOW HOTEL CASINO

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945 Phone: 612-3367-2528 Email: mee@fr.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 004660 FRAME: 0271

Correspondent Name: Mel Erickson
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1022
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 22035-0005001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mel Erickson

Signature: /Mel Erickson/

Total Attachments: 3

Date:

source=Recordation to be corrected#page1.tif source=Recordation to be corrected#page2.tif

source=Ho-Chunk - Declaration by Sheila Corbine AG 11-07-2011#page1.tif

11/11/2011

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004660 FRAME: 0272

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alliance Gaming Corporation		12/16/2004	CORPORATION: NEVADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ho-Chunk Nation
Street Address:	405 Airport Road
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 667
City:	Black River Falls
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54615
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2216381	RAINBOW CASINO
Registration Number:	2245675	RAINBOW CASINO
Registration Number:	2245676	RAINBOW CASINO
Registration Number:	2448840	RAINBOW HOTEL CASINO
Registration Number:	2448841	RAINBOW HOTEL CASINO
Registration Number:	2633851	RAINBOW HOTEL CASINO

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)339-6580

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-339-1863

Email: mjpape@kinney.com Correspondent Name: Michael J. Pape

Address Line 1: 312 South Third Street

Address Line 2: The Kinney & Lange Building

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55415

TRADEMARK. REEL: 004660 FRAME: 0273

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J Pape
Signature:	/Michael J Pape/
Date:	04/05/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment_final#page1.tif source=Assignment_final#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004660 FRAME: 0274

### **Declaration**

The undersigned, hereby declares that Ho-Chunk Nation, a federally recognized Indian tribe, is the correct owner of the registrations 2,216,381, 2,245,675, 2,245,676, 2,633,851, 2,448,840 and 2,448,841 and that the previously recorded assignment from Alliance Gaming Corporation to Ho-Chunk Nation at reel/frame 3060/0367 was submitted with erroneous information, namely, that Ho-Chunk Nation is a Wisconsin corporation.

The undersigned further declares that the only conveyance of ownership is the assignment at reel/frame 3060/0367 and that Ho-Chunk Nation, a federally recognized Indian tribe, has been and continues to be the owner of the registrations at issue.

**Declaration Signature** 

Signature: ¿

Signatory's Name: Sheila Corbine

Signatory's Position: Attorney General, Ho-Chunk Nation

TRADEMARK REEL: 004660 FRAME: 0275

**RECORDED: 11/11/2011**